
転入 転出 出生 死亡

平 4月 106,718 272,016 1,192 1,007 168 289 64

5月 107,121 272,080 438 524 140 290 -236

成 6月 107,146 271,844 390 451 156 253 -158

7月 107,142 271,686 493 433 162 285 -63

30 8月 107,228 271,623 447 473 157 295 -164

9月 107,273 271,459 467 405 179 256 -15

年 10月 107,374 271,444 453 441 162 310 -136

11月 107,429 271,308 401 411 162 287 -135

12月 107,455 271,173 384 391 133 288 -162

平成 1月 107,463 271,011 382 325 156 346 -133

31 2月 107,518 270,878 358 399 124 327 -244

年 3月 107,494 270,634 1443 2031 157 283 -714

6,848 7,291 1,856 3,509 -2,096

※平成24年８月から外国人の世帯・人口を含む。

増減

人口月別移動状況

平成30年度計

区分 世帯数 人口
移動内訳


